06/24/2013 10:38 FAX 8132212900 HILL WARD & of I Divisi Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((11130001406453)))



H136001400453ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

T.) (

819 (S.A.S.)

idene -

Pan Shink of

Disinion of Corperations Day Nambur : (956)alte6000 --Augobach Dama : richt Water (050008800)

Account Conders : --7210330005000



\*#Rener for chail address for this basiness entity to to used for future appeal report mailings, duta: only one owall address ploses.\*\*

主 《书】33221~29000

1: 7413)221-2999

Email Address: CWS @ reclephantpizza.com



FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY C	0.
Red Elephant-Tennessee St. LLC	

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	l
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

C. LEWIS

JUN 2:5 2013

# EXAMINER

Electronic Filing Menu-

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

06/24/2013 10:39 FAX 8132212900 HILL WARD & HENDERSON. 2003 06/24/2013 08:10 1FAX 6724/2013 8:12:40 AM PACE 1/001 Fax Server



June 24, 2013

HILL WAED HENDERSON

REF: W13000035860

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: RED ELEPHANT ~ TENNESSER ST, LIC

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Carolyn Lewis FAX Aud. #: H13000140645 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 513A00015582 Registration/Qualification Section

P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



HILL WARD & HENDERSON

002

# (([H]3000140645 3)))

日祖王臣的

13 JUN 24 AN 9:28

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

#### RED ELEPHANT-TENNESSEE ST, LLC

The undersigned executes these Articles of Organization of RED ELEPHANT-TENNESSEE ST. LLC to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Tability Company Act:

## ARTICLE L NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: RED ELEPHANT-TENNESSEE ST, LLC.

### ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 14502 N. Dale Mabry, Suite 200, Tampa, Plorida 33618

# ARTICLE HL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 14502. N. Dale Mabry, Suite 200. Tampa, Florida 33618, and the name of the limited liability company's initial registered agent at that address is Carl Sahlsten.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ahlsten

## ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT OF COMPANY

The limited liability company is a manager-managed limited liability company.

ENECUTED: June 19, 2013

Carl Sahls)en. Authorized Representative of Member

(((1113000140645 3)))